

Rec-Connect[™] Single User License Agreement ("Agreement") and Print Permissions

Last updated: 11.3.2022

Read this Single-User License Agreement ("Agreement") carefully before clicking the "I Agree" button, downloading, or using Rec-Connect™ ("Application").

By clicking the "I Agree" button, downloading, or using the Application, you are agreeing to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

If you do not agree to the terms of this Agreement, do not click on the "I Agree" button and do not download or use the Application.

License

Michigan Fitness Foundation grants you a revocable, non-exclusive, non-transferable, limited license to download, install and use the Application solely for your personal, non-commercial purposes strictly in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Restrictions

You agree not to, and you will not permit others to:

a) license, sell, rent, lease, assign, distribute, transmit, host, outsource, print outside of the print permissions below, disclose or otherwise commercially exploit the Application or make the Application available to any third party.

Modifications to Application

Michigan Fitness Foundation reserves the right to modify, suspend or discontinue, temporarily, or permanently, the Application or any service to which it connects, with or without notice and without liability to you.

Term and Termination

This Agreement shall remain in effect for 364 days from the original purchase date.

Michigan Fitness Foundation may, in its sole discretion, at any time and for any or no reason, suspend or terminate this Agreement with or without prior notice.



This Agreement will terminate immediately, without prior notice from Michigan Fitness Foundation, in the event that you fail to comply with any provision of this Agreement. You may also terminate this Agreement by deleting the Application and all copies thereof from your mobile device or from your desktop.

Upon termination of this Agreement, you shall cease all use of the Application and delete all copies of the Application from your mobile device or from your desktop.

Severability

If any provision of this Agreement is held to be unenforceable or invalid, such provision will be changed and interpreted to accomplish the objectives of such provision to the greatest extent possible under applicable law and the remaining provisions will continue in full force and effect.

Amendments to this Agreement

Michigan Fitness Foundation reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to modify or replace this Agreement at any time. If a revision is material, we will provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

Contact Information

If you have any questions about this Agreement or about best practices in using the Application, or need accommodations to access this Application, email resources@michiganfitness.org.

Print Permissions

Michigan Fitness Foundation grants permission for each Rec-Connect™ single user, under an active annual membership, to print or digitally distribute the copywritten Rec-Connect™ materials according to the permissions below. No alterations or changes may be made to the materials except where expressly indicated for customization. This permission expires 364 days from the original purchase date or with fulfillment at the limits listed, whichever is reached first.

With this permission, active membership holders may:

- Print copies of the following resources for their own use:
 - General Guide
 - Steps for Success
 - o Community Connection Plan with Action Plan
 - Action Plan Instructions
 - Modification Ideas
 - Materials List
 - Social Media Tips
 - o Participant Handout Instructions
- Up to 10 copies of:
 - Activity Guides
 - Visiting Instructor Guide
- Up to 50 copies of:
 - o Informational One-Pager
- Up to 500 copies of:
 - Recruitment Flyers (V1 & V2)



o Participant Handouts

With this permission, active membership holders may distribute digitally Virtual Participant Handouts during the active membership period.